
2024-2025 Point Loma Nazarene University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-6   Conf: 18-2   Home: 12-2   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 6-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Paulsen, Zackry 35-35 1185 33.9 188-378 .497 82-202 .406 151-177 .853 22 134 156 4.5 56 1 60 40 5 46 609 17.4
02 Haupt, Luke 35-35 1073 30.7 162-341 .475 25-66 .379 112-155 .723 47 158 205 5.9 88 1 115 94 10 53 461 13.2
01 Paulsen, Tyce 35-35 936 26.7 123-308 .399 73-210 .348 46-58 .793 20 83 103 2.9 49 0 47 31 13 45 365 10.4
04 Barnes, Coby 35-35 1051 30.0 104-258 .403 37-106 .349 79-100 .790 27 111 138 3.9 66 2 67 54 6 38 324 9.3
23 Brown, Wynton 28-23 575 20.5 75-133 .564 2-3 .667 58-97 .598 41 77 118 4.2 73 3 22 38 37 18 210 7.5
03 Hommes, Andrew 35-0 510 14.6 64-149 .430 31-94 .330 26-36 .722 14 70 84 2.4 44 1 23 22 11 15 185 5.3
00 Matingou, Jaden 33-0 631 19.1 54-147 .367 22-67 .328 36-49 .735 20 72 92 2.8 78 3 67 64 0 19 166 5.0
05 Davis, Pierce 35-11 619 17.7 69-104 .663 0-3 .000 35-48 .729 40 49 89 2.5 81 2 20 29 38 14 173 4.9
11 Smith, Luke 23-1 315 13.7 28-90 .311 19-68 .279 18-27 .667 14 50 64 2.8 33 0 12 14 6 20 93 4.0
35 Dhal, Matur 20-0 94 4.7 9-14 .643 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 10 11 21 1.1 17 0 3 5 5 2 21 1.1
32 Watkins, Nick 15-0 36 2.4 5-8 .625 2-3 .667 3-8 .375 2 1 3 0.2 3 0 0 4 0 0 15 1.0
Total 35 7025 200.7 881-1930 .456 293-822 .356 567-761 .745 297 864 1161 33.2 588 13 436 416 131 270 2622 74.91
Opponents 35 7025 200.7 819-1936 .423 200-649 .308 486-650 .748 319 841 1160 33.1 676 16 339 498 77 240 2324 66.40

Team Statistics PL OPP
SCORING 2622 2324
    Points Per Game 74.9 66.4
    Scoring Margin 8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 881-1930 819-1936
    Field Goal Pct .456 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 293-822 200-649
    3PT FG Pct .356 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 567-761 486-650
    FT Pct .745 .748
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 13.9
REBOUNDS 1161 1160
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 436 339
    Assists Per Game 12.5 9.7
TURNOVERS 416 498
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 270 240
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.9
BLOCKS 131 77
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.2
ATTENDANCE 6,363 3,695
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-374 14-264
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-219

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Point Loma 1320 1287 15 2622
Opponents 1110 1189 25 2324

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/02/24 vs Fort Lewis W 80-69 231
11/03/24 at Fla. Southern W 90-85 372
11/08/24 at Cal St. East Bay W 83-66 289
11/09/24 vs Stanislaus St. W 68-61 177
11/16/24 at CSUSB L 65-76 260
11/19/24 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 81-64 624
11/23/24 at Saint Martin's W 92-88 604
11/29/24 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 82-68 177
11/30/24 CENTRAL WASH. L 68-69 204

* 12/05/24 at Dominican (CA) W 69-56 82
* 12/07/24 at Academy of Art W 58-53 50
* 12/11/24 BIOLA W 82-67 417
* 12/14/24 at CUI L 65-68 126

12/21/24 WESTCLIFF L 75-81 74
* 01/02/25 FRESNO PACIFIC W 71-60 123
* 01/04/25 ACADEMY OF ART W 74-64 198
* 01/09/25 at Hawaii Hilo W 67-57 461
* 01/11/25 at Hawaii Pacific W 89-57 234
* 01/16/25 at Biola W 76-70 743
* 01/18/25 CHAMINADE W 97-84 478
* 01/23/25 at Vanguard W 86-55 147
* 01/25/25 HAWAII HILO W 64-62 404
* 01/29/25 AZUSA PACIFIC W 76-54 573
* 02/01/25 at Jessup W 70-65 0
* 02/08/25 at Westmont L (OT) 89-99 230
* 02/15/25 CUI W 70-67 0
* 02/19/25 at Azusa Pacific W 70-59 97
* 02/22/25 VANGUARD W 86-77 400
* 02/27/25 MENLO W 69-67 313
* 03/01/25 WESTMONT W 64-48 252

03/07/25 vs Hawaii Hilo W 71-65 83
03/08/25 vs Academy of Art W 67-64 386
03/14/25 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 68-54 527
03/15/25 CSUSB W 82-64 487
03/17/25 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 58-61 1,112

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Point Loma Nazarene University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-2   Home: 10-0   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Paulsen, Zackry 20-20 687 34.4 111-216 .514 50-116 .431 78-91 .857 10 73 83 4.2 27 0 29 21 4 28 350 17.5
02 Haupt, Luke 20-20 620 31.0 92-193 .477 15-34 .441 68-89 .764 32 96 128 6.4 46 1 59 52 6 25 267 13.4
01 Paulsen, Tyce 20-20 535 26.8 74-181 .409 38-111 .342 22-25 .880 11 58 69 3.5 30 0 24 20 6 30 208 10.4
04 Barnes, Coby 20-20 620 31.0 64-151 .424 20-54 .370 43-56 .768 15 67 82 4.1 43 1 36 42 3 24 191 9.6
23 Brown, Wynton 13-13 275 21.2 32-52 .615 2-2 1.000 29-41 .707 14 31 45 3.5 38 2 8 20 15 13 95 7.3
03 Hommes, Andrew 20-0 329 16.5 46-101 .455 22-61 .361 15-21 .714 7 47 54 2.7 28 0 14 13 6 11 129 6.5
05 Davis, Pierce 20-6 379 19.0 39-59 .661 0-3 .000 28-37 .757 25 34 59 3.0 47 2 16 19 21 9 106 5.3
00 Matingou, Jaden 19-0 361 19.0 25-78 .321 7-33 .212 22-31 .710 9 33 42 2.2 42 1 41 33 0 11 79 4.2
11 Smith, Luke 10-1 139 13.9 13-36 .361 8-28 .286 6-7 .857 5 17 22 2.2 15 0 4 4 3 9 40 4.0
35 Dhal, Matur 13-0 61 4.7 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 8 8 16 1.2 11 0 1 4 3 2 17 1.3
32 Watkins, Nick 9-0 19 2.1 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 3-6 .500 2 0 2 0.2 2 0 0 3 0 0 10 1.1
Total 20 4025 201.3 506-1083 .467 163-443 .368 317-410 .773 157 486 643 32.2 329 7 232 242 67 162 1492 74.60
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 451-1064 .424 116-363 .320 271-355 .763 156 465 621 31.1 372 9 188 301 43 141 1289 64.45

Team Statistics PL OPP
SCORING 1492 1289
    Points Per Game 74.6 64.5
    Scoring Margin 10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 506-1083 451-1064
    Field Goal Pct .467 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-443 116-363
    3PT FG Pct .368 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 317-410 271-355
    FT Pct .773 .763
    FT Made Per Game 15.9 13.6
REBOUNDS 643 621
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 31.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 232 188
    Assists Per Game 11.6 9.4
TURNOVERS 242 301
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 162 141
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.1
BLOCKS 67 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.2
ATTENDANCE 3,158 2,170
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-316 10-217
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Point Loma 748 729 15 1492
Opponents 601 663 25 1289

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Dominican (CA) W 69-56 82
12/07/24 at  Academy of Art W 58-53 50
12/11/24 BIOLA W 82-67 417
12/14/24 at  CUI L 65-68 126
01/02/25 FRESNO PACIFIC W 71-60 123
01/04/25 ACADEMY OF ART W 74-64 198
01/09/25 at  Hawaii Hilo W 67-57 461
01/11/25 at  Hawaii Pacific W 89-57 234
01/16/25 at  Biola W 76-70 743
01/18/25 CHAMINADE W 97-84 478
01/23/25 at  Vanguard W 86-55 147
01/25/25 HAWAII HILO W 64-62 404
01/29/25 AZUSA PACIFIC W 76-54 573
02/01/25 at  Jessup W 70-65 0
02/08/25 at  Westmont L (OT) 89-99 230
02/15/25 CUI W 70-67 0
02/19/25 at  Azusa Pacific W 70-59 97
02/22/25 VANGUARD W 86-77 400
02/27/25 MENLO W 69-67 313
03/01/25 WESTMONT W 64-48 252


